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Craigslea State High School 
Year 11 Philosophy & Reason 

 

2024 Semester 2 Student Planner: Unit 2 & 3 
 

Week 
Number 

Date Work 
Commences Work Outline Assessment 

Item Date Due 

 
 
 

1 
 
 
2 
 
3 
 
 
4 
 
 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 
 
9 
 

10 
 

 
 
 

08/07/24 
 

 
15/07/24 

 
22/07/24 

 
 

29/07/24 
 

 
05/08/24 

 
12/08/24 

 
19/08/24 

 
26/08/24 

 
02/09/24 

 
09/09/24 

 

Unit 2: Topic 2 (cont) – Philosophy of 
Religion & Science  
 
Revise Ontological/Cosmological arguments 
Argument from Design 
 
Argument from Design continued  
 
Pascal’s Wager/Science vs 
Religion/Falsifiability 
 
The Ontological argument revised/Formative 
Task issued  
 
The Problem of Evil  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Review & Essay Preparation  
 
Exam 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Show Day 14/8/24 
 
 
 
 
 
PFD 30/8/24 
 
 
 
Exam – extended 
response analytical 
essay 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Week 10 

 Mid Semester Holiday: 16 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: Monday, 30 September 2024 

 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 

 
 

30/9/24 
 

07/10/24 
 

14/10/24 
 

21/10/24 
 

28/10/24 
 

04/11/24 
 

11/11/24 
 

18/11/24 

Unit 3: Topic 1 – Moral Philosophy  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Block Exams 
 
Block Exams 
 
Drafting/initial planning check 
 
Drafting and researching  
 
Drafting/seconding progress check 

 
 
 
 
King’s Birthday 
7/10/2024  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Formative Draft: 
Extended response 
analytical essay 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Week 18 

 End of Semester Holiday: 9 December to 16 January 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes: 17 January 2024 – PFDS on 17, 18 & 19 January 2024 
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