

## **Craigslea State High School** Year 11 Philosophy & Reason

## 2024 Semester 2 Student Planner: Unit 2 & 3

Number	Commences	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
	Commences	<u>Unit 2: Topic 2 (cont) – Philosophy of</u> <u>Religion &amp; Science</u>	item	
1	08/07/24	Revise Ontological/Cosmological arguments Argument from Design		
2	15/07/24	Argument from Design continued		
3	22/07/24	Pascal's Wager/Science vs Religion/Falsifiability		
4	29/07/24	The Ontological argument revised/Formative Task issued		
5	05/08/24	The Problem of Evil	Show Day 14/8/24	
6	12/08/24			
7	19/08/24			
8	26/08/24		PFD 30/8/24	
9	02/09/24	Review & Essay Preparation		
10	09/09/24	Exam	Exam – extended response analytical essay	Week 10
		emester Holiday: 16 September to 29 September  Monday, 30 September		ve
	School	-		ve
11	<b>Scho</b> 30/9/24	ol Resumes: Monday, 30 September	2024	ve
12	30/9/24 07/10/24	ol Resumes: Monday, 30 September		ve
	<b>Scho</b> 30/9/24	ol Resumes: Monday, 30 September	<b>2024</b> King's Birthday	ve
12	30/9/24 07/10/24	ol Resumes: Monday, 30 September	<b>2024</b> King's Birthday	ve
12 13	30/9/24 07/10/24 14/10/24	Unit 3: Topic 1 – Moral Philosophy	<b>2024</b> King's Birthday	ve
12 13 14	30/9/24 07/10/24 14/10/24 21/10/24	Ol Resumes: Monday, 30 September Unit 3: Topic 1 – Moral Philosophy  Block Exams	<b>2024</b> King's Birthday	ve
12 13 14 15	30/9/24 07/10/24 14/10/24 21/10/24 28/10/24	Block Exams  Block Exams	<b>2024</b> King's Birthday	ve